OP \$165.00 362248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NPN Holdings, LLC f/k/a Newspronet,Inc.		06/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rise Line Business Credit, LLC		
Street Address:	280 Park Avenue 35th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3622488	NEWSPRONET
Serial Number:	87139087	BETTER FOOD MOVEMENT BFM
Serial Number:	87298591	VIDWEB
Serial Number:	86261874	ECOMPRAUSA
Serial Number:	86238996	ECOMPRAUSA
Serial Number:	86238826	COMPRA AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nancy.wiford@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Wiford

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43129

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Durosko
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Durosko/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0635

900455411

Total Attachments: 4 source=1421_001#page1.tif source=1421_001#page2.tif source=1421_001#page3.tif

source=1421_001#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0636

SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, NPN Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware located at 318 North West 23rd Street, Miami, Florida 33127 (the "Company"), has adopted, used and is using the marks annexed hereto as Schedule A (the "Marka"), and

WHEREAS, the Company is obligated to RISE LINE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business located at 280 Park Ave Tower West 35th Ploor New York, NY 1001. (the "Lender"), pursuant to a Loan & Security Agreement dated May James 15, as amended and/or supplemented (the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Company is granting to Lender a security interest in the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby grant to the Lender a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Lean Agreement and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

The Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement between the Company and Lender of even date therewith.

Dated: June 14th, 2018

NPN HOLDINGS LLC

Name: Kobey Registra? Title: Minaking General member

STATE OF Florida)
COUNTY ON MIAMI I Sola

On the 19th day of June, in the year 2018, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Robert Rodriguez personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his capacity as managing General member and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the adividual acted, executed the instrument.

(Signature and Office of Individual taking acknowledgment)

[NOTARY STAMP]

CATHERINE A. SMITH
Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission # FF 180636
My Gorum. Expires Jan 24, 2019
Social Descrip Matters (Asso.)

[Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

DVF IP Short Form, pg. 1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REG./APP. DATE	CLASS	OWNER
Know More	Reg. 8/6/02	Class 41 (entertainment services in the nature of the production and distribution of recurring television news programs)	NPN Holdings, LLC 33 S. Beach Lagoon Hilton Head Island, SC 29928
Newspronet	Reg. 5/19/09 #3622488	Class 41 (production and distribution of video television programming featuring current events and news)	NPN Holdings, LLC 33 S. Beach Lagoon Hilton Head Island, SC 29928
FYI News	Reg. 6/20/17	Class 38 (production and transmission of short-form, pre- recorded digital news features)	NPN Holdings, LLC 318 NW 23 rd Street Miami, FL 33127

TRADEMARK REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0638

TRADEMARK	REG./APP. DATE	CLASS	OWNER
Better Food Movement	Reg. 4/4/17 87139087	Class 41 (online journals)	NPN Holdings, LLC 318 NW 23 rd Street Miami, FL 33127
Vidweb	App. Filed 1/12/17 #87298591	Class 6 and 9 (multilingual video technology platform)	NPN Holdings, LLC 318 NW 23 rd Street Miami, FL 33127

eCompra USA (logo)	Reg. 10/20/15 #86261874	Class 36 (credit and debit card services)	Newspronet, Inc. 80 SW 8 th St., Ste. # 2230 Miami, FL 33130
<i>eCompra USA</i> (word mark)	Reg. 8/26/14 86238996	Class 36 (credit and debit card services)	Newspronet, Inc. 80 SW 8 th St., Ste. # 2230 Miami, FL 33130
Compra America	Reg. 12/8/15 #86238826	Class 36 (credit and debit card services)	Newspronet, Inc. 80 SW 8 th St., Ste. # 2230 Miami, FL 33130

DVF IP Short Form, pg. 3

RECORDED: 06/21/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0639